502345900 05/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Techno Semichem Co., Ltd.	09/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Soulbrain Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	34, Pangyo-ro 255 beon-gil, Bundang-gu	
Internal Address:	Gyeonggi-do	
City:	Seongnam-si	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	463-400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13143621

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm

Address Line 1: 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5038-112499
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Zerr, Reg No. 56,009
Signature:	/John W. Zerr/
Date:	05/14/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=112499ScannedRecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=112499ScannedNameChange#page1.tif source=112499ScannedNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030407 FRAME: 0860 OP \$40,00 1314362

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Techno Semichem Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Techno Semichem Co., Lta.	Name: Soulbrain Co., Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 34 Pangyo-ro 255 beon-gil, Bundang-gu		
Execution Date(s) September 23, 2011	Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA Zip: 463-400		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/143,621 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Richard L. Byrne	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed		
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4775 Expiration Date 05/2015		
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	,		
Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u>		
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	May 14, 2013		
Signature	Date		
John W. Zerr, Reg. No. 56,009	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No.

Certificate of partial contents of registration (Including erased particulars) [for Submission]

Registration No.	011464		
ID No.	110111-0610083		
Company name	Techno Semichem Co., L	t d.	
Soulbrain Co., Ltd.			Changed on September 23, 2011
			Registered on September 23, 2011
Head Office:	34 Pangyo-ro 255 beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do (Sampyeong-		Changed on September 21, 2012
dong)		Registered on September 21, 2012	
Method of public	e notice: *** Omitted ***	*	
Date of Incorpor	ation of the Company		February 15, 1989

Reason and Year, Month and Date of the Registration:	
Movement of Head Office from 1358-6 Seocho-dong, Scocho-gu, Seoul on March 2	5, 2004
	Registered on April 10, 2004

Received the sum of one thousand (1,000) won

---Hereinafter blank space---

The registry authorities: Commercial Registry of Seongnam Branch of Suwon District Court
The registry office of issuance: Central Agency of Registry Information Management in Administrator of Court

This certificate of registration is certified as being equal to the registered information. [However, non-requested contents of registration are omitted.]

May 10, 2013

Central Agency of Registry Information Management in Administrator of Court

Authorized official for managing computation (Sealed)

[Issued by internet] Yo can check whether fabricated or changed by scanned the barcode at the botton of the document, or on the website of Internet Registry Office(http://www.iros.go.kr) with the identification number of issuance.

Checking with the identification number of issuance is available 5 times by three months after the issuing date.

Identification No. of Issuance 4640-AANR-KMTQ

00008520841604115100311101211301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issuing Date: May 10, 2013

-1/1-

SUPREME COURT

PATENT REEL: 030407 FRAME: 0862

^{*} The lined particulars are omitted matter registered (changed, corrected).

^{*} The Certificate can be printed out in color.

등기번호	011464	등기사항일부증명서(말소사항3	E함)[제출용]
등록번호	110111-0610083		
상호 된	 그노세미켐-주식회	\	· · 변경 · · 동기
솔브레인 주식회사 (Soulbrain Co.,Ltd.)		2011.09.23 변경 2011.09.23 등기	
본 점 경기도 성남시 분당구 판교로255번길 34(삼평동)		2012,09,21 변경 2012,09,21 등기	
공고방법 정관 제4조(공고방법) : 회사의 공고는 회사의 인터넷 홈페이지(www soulbrain.co.kr)에 한다. 다만, 전산장애 또는 그 밖의 부득이한 사유로 회사의 인터넷 홈페이지에 공고를 할 수 없는 때에는 서울특별시에서 발행하는 일간 메일경제신문에 한다.			2011.09.23 변경 2011.09.23 등기

회사성립연월일

1989 년 02 월 15 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

2004년 3월 25일 서울 서초구 서초동 1358-6 으로부터 본점이전

2004 년 04 월 10 일 등기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

--- 이 하 여 백 ---

관할등기소 : 수원지방법원 성남지원 등기과 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다] 들근걸

서기 2013년 05월 10일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관 돌씬[15]

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00008520841604115100311101211301B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2013/05/10

발급확인번호 4640-AANR-KMTQ - 1/1 -





PATENT REEL: 030407 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 05/14/2013